2025/26 Devils Lake Park Board
5th & 6t GRADE BOYS BASKETBALL

Team #
Devils Lake Cars (CMS) 1
NDTC (CMS) 2
Creative Impressions (SJ) 3
First United Bank (SJ) 4

Coach

Josh Cluchie
Mark Duty
Isaac Woodhull
Landon Hjelseth

e Parents are responsible for all transportation of their children.
Codes for Schedule CMS LR = Central Middle School Lunchroom, CMS = Central Middle School Gym,

SJ = St. Joe’s

Phone Number

(701) 520-7038
(701) 350-0345
(701) 230-3298
(701) 230-7058

e Games will be played during the week at CMS Gym or St. Joes. Games on Saturdays will be at CMS Gym.
Program Coordinator — Kaycee Schlieve — (701) 351-7711

Tues Dec 2"
Practice 3:40-5pm

Tues Dec 16t
GAMES @ SJ
1 vs 2 —4:00pm
3 vs4—5:00pm

Tues Jan 6™
Practice 3:40-5pm

Thurs Jan 15"
GAMES @ SJ

1 vs 4 —4:00pm
3 vs2-5:00pm

Tues Jan 27t
Practice 3:40-5pm

Sat Feb 7t
GAMES @ CMS
1 vs 2—-11:00am
3vs4—-12:00pm
I vs 3—1:00pm
2 vs4—2:00pm

Thurs Dec 4
Practice 3:40-5pm

Thurs Dec 18
Practice 3:40-5pm

Thurs Jan 8™
Practice 3:40-5pm

Tues Jan 20t
Practice 3:40-5pm

Thurs Jan 29"
Practice 3:40-5pm

Tues Feb 10"
PLAYOFF
TBD

Tues Dec 9t
Practice 3:40-5pm

Sat Dec 20t
GAMES @ CMS
2 vs 4 —11:00am
1 vs 3 —12:00pm
2 vs 3 —1:00pm
1 vs 4 —2:00pm

Sat Jan 10
GAMES @ CMS
1 vs 2—11:00am
3vs4—-12:00pm
2 vs4—1:00pm
1 vs 3 —2:00pm

Thurs Jan 22"
Practice 3:40-5pm

Tues Feb 3™
GAMES @ SJ
2 vs 3 —4:00pm
1 vs 4 —5:00pm

Thurs Feb 12t
PLAYOFF
TBD

Thurs Dec 11t
Practice 3:40-5pm

Dec 215t — Jan 5t
CHRISTMAS BREAK
No Practices/Games

Tues Jan 13t
Practice 3:40-5pm

Sat Jan 24"
GAMES @ CMS
3 vs4—11:00am
1 vs 2—-12:00pm
2 vs4—1:00pm
1 vs 3 —2:00pm

Thurs Feb 5t
Practice 3:40-5pm



